502591265 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637465

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| YUICHIRO SUZUKI | 12/03/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU | | |
| City: | NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN | | |
| State/Country: | tate/Country: JAPAN | | |
| Postal Code: | 467-8561 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14097297 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)609-6921

 Phone:
 212-609-6800

Email: psorge@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: 245 PARK AVENUE, 27TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10167

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 121976-00094 | |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GERALD LEVY | |
| Signature: | /Gerald Levy Reg. No. 24419/ | |
| Date: | 12/05/2013 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0882 CH \$40.00 140972

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Yuichiro SUZUKI | | (5) | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | www. | | (6) | | |
| Nar | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | | | | | | |
| | ** ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | e dollar (\$4 00) and other good | and valuable considerations paid to ereby does assign, transfer and set | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER KOGY | O KABUSHIKI | KAISHA | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 15-1 Nacshiro-cho | , Mizuho-ku, Nag | joya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 J | | |
| | G: Maaiginoo | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | IMAGE PROCESS | SING DEVICE A | ND NON-TRANSITORY CO | MPUTER-READABLE | |
| | of Invention such as Title, Case | | MEDIUM STORD | NG IMAGE PRO | CESSING PROGRAM | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | 1 | (Attorney Docket N | lo | | | |
| | | | for which the unders | igned has (have) | executed an application for pate | nt in the United States of America | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on <u>A</u> | <u> Zec. 3, :</u> | 20/3 | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | | U.S. application Se | | | | |
| applicat any app Assigne claims c reexam States r full right herewill | applications for the increased patents as the 2. The undersigner iteration or confinuation in every way possible in every way possible in the undersigner provisions of the Internation a grant of a variety and the undersigner in the undersigner is suiting from said aput to convey the entire in. | nventine Asset agreement of agr | on, and any patent(s) signess may deem ne e(s) to execute all pa ivision thereof, or any obtaining evidence and cost Convention for Pag(s) to perform all a lited States patent to it by authorize(s) and mon(s) to the said Assist herein assigned, an | I issuing thereon, cessary, in person necessary in petant or reissue it going forward wore and docum rotection of industrialize acts whe Assignes, aguest(s) the Congnee, as Assigned that he has (the | n connection with any interferent application based thereon, for it is such interference. The such interference and perform any act which trial Property or similar agreements may be necessary to obtain the such may never to the property of the necessary to its entire interest, and has any never not be necessary to its entire interest, and will remarks to the necessary to its entire interest. | tion and any continuing, divisional or assignments in connection with such ce which may be declared concerning to invention, and to cooperate with the may be necessary in connection with ints. In, maintain or confirm by reissue or my and all Letters Patents of the United aby covenants that he has (they have) of execute, any agreements in conflict insert on this assignment any further ites Patent and Trademark Office for | |
| | in witness whereof | , ехес | cuted by the undersi | gned on the dat | e(s) opposite the undersigned | name(s). | |
| Dat | · Dec | 3 | 2013 | Name of Invento | r <u>Juichiro du</u> | uki (SEAL) | |
| Dat | | | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Dat | 8 | | | Name of invento | * | (SEAL) | |
| Dat | 6 | | | Name of Invento | r | (SEAL) | |
| Dat | | | | Name of Invento | 97 | (SEAL) | |
| Dat | (e <u></u> | | | Name of Invento | of | (SEAL) | |

PATENT REEL: 031719 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 12/05/2013